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Sbri P. C. Borooah: The hon.
Deputy Minister was referring to an ordinance. What is that ordinance, we do not know.

I\lr. Speaker: When was it promul-

eated?
Shri B. R. 8hagat: As I said, the 'iiupl'l'mc Court invalidated the Assam Taxation Ad levying duty on tea and JUll'. That was invalidated because thl' PI'('sident.'s ~en was not obtained. On that tec:hnical ground, with-Ollt going into the merits they said that the mroaSlll'1' was n ~l .

This was Sl't right by the ~en to the promulgation of :']1 Ordinance giv('n by the President aud subseq-
lIl'fltly till' ass('nt to the State Bill.

National Consciousne.ss among Students

+

f Shri Pangarkar: ~ l l R:lm Kri .. han Gupta:
Shrl D. C. Sharma:

*1408 J Shri PrakaSh Vir Shastri:
'1 Shrimati Krislma Mehta:

l ShT'l KaUka Singh: Shrl Pahadla:
Shrl Bhakt Darshan:

Will the Minister of Education be plp<lsl'd to refer to the reply given to Starred Qu('stion No, 443 on the 24th November, 1960 and stnte:

(a) whether Government have finalised the programme to develop On a nation-wide scale a national consciousness among the country's youth, particularly its scho<;>l-going children; and

(b) if 50, thl' details thereof?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K. L.
ShrImall): (a> A proposal to set up a Committee to work out a detailed programme in this regard is under considcra lion,

lb) Does not arise.

I milCht further inform the Bouse thllt We are finalising the terms of
e l~e and the personnel of the

Committee, and as soon as this ill finalised we will makl' an announcement.

Shri Pangarkar: While finalising the terms of reference, will the views of the various educational institutions in the States be taken into consideration?

Dr. K. L. Shrlmali: That will be for the Committee to consider.

Shri D. C. Shanna: May I know if thc exaC't ddinition of the term "national consciousness" will also be one of the terms of refl'rence of the Committce?

Dr. K. L. ShrimaIi: I suggest that the hon. Member may wait till we finalise the tel ms of reference.
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Raja Mahendra Pratap: When our hon. Prime Minister himself is thinking in terms of One World, is it not better that we develop world consciousness among the students?

Dr. K. L. Sbrimall: One world consists of different nations.

n~ .~~  ... ~ ~... _  R

m~~ ~~~~

~~ Jf ~ ~~  ;fr ~ ~

~ ~ ~ <it ~ it :;rni'ift',
\Ill f'f. fimNtrl it o ~ <it mlf"lT
~ it ~ Jf ~ if\"{ ~  ~  ~~

~ f<ffli-.ff ~ ~ mflfi ~ lft

w *"" it ~ it ri' I
WTo lAo "'0 ~ : ~ ?'iT q

~~~ ~ m .  ~ ..


JOIS9 Oral Answers CHAITRA 20, 1883 (SAKA) Oral Answers 10160

WTo ~ l ~ : '1flfi ~ ~  "T"fT

~ ~1  Wf.T<1 ~  if,-~ ~

m-::r <tft ~ l ~ it ~ f,f'R" ~ 7j1lf
~ rq)T ~~ ~ ~l l . ~~ ~

~  '1 '11 ~ '1"T ~l  ?

'ITo ~ o ~  l ~  : ~ ~
~ ~ 1l . ~  l1i ?fl' I ~ ~ ~m . ~

~ ~ it ~~ l1nR ~ ~
fer foil1: ~ mq' fCf'ifl<: f.17lfT iJ'lfT q'T lI;fR
~  <Fi l ~ ~ l  q',' flf, ~~  ~  ~  ~

~ ~  it ~m  ctl" ~ I

-no ~ l ~ : <f7.I'T flfW l ~

~m ~ ~ ~  ~~  ~

m9'i ~ ~ ;rr:;r.q it 'Tlf <fl' ;Tf ~  ?

'ITo !tiro (1'To ~~  : ~ ~

~~ ~ ~~ ;;rriliT, a-r ~ ~ ~

~l  I ;:r:;r cit ~ If,'ti?:T "tl"lt) o ~ l  ~

.,rfi

Durppur Coal Washery

+
.1409 r 8hri Morarka:

'''\. Shri Nathwani:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(n) what is the installed capacity of the coal washery at Durgapur;

(b) whether production is accord-Ing to its capacity; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the same?

The Minister 01 Steel, MIa. and FUel (Sardar Swann SiDrb) (a) 360 tons per hour or 800,000 tons per year.

(b) and (e). The washery has already weshed upto 75 per cent of its monthly rated capacity thoueh It started washing only in August 1980.
The main reason tor its not beln, worked to the tull capacity Is the excessive lIupply of i" coal In the teed..

Shri Morarka: In answer to a pre-
violls question it was stated that from the inception till 30th November 1960 the total production was only 98,000 tons. And this commenced on 2nd April 1960. So during the eight months the production wa.c; only 98,000 t.ons. May I know the reason for the great shortfall in production, and also how the supply to the Durgapur e~ l works had beC'n mnde?

Sarcbr Swaran Singh: The han.
Member is reft'rring to old datl'S. I would like to giv(' soml' figures ubout the present rate of production. Tn
January 1961 it was 50,881 tons; ill
February 1961 it was 39,698 t.ons; and
in March 1961 it was 45,403 tons.
The main reason for its not washing to its requisite capacity today is that thl' entin' coke oven plant in Durgapur has not yet been commissioned.
So it is washing to meet the requirements of Durgapur, and 'the project authorities are· satisfied that. the
~ l is working satisfllctorily.

And it 'can produce at the rate of 360 tons of washed coal per hour, that is, at the rate of 8 lakh tons of washed coal per year.

Shri Moraro: May t know the total cost of this washery and whelher it has bern taken o ~ from the contractors?

Sardar Swaran SJ.ach: For that I would require notice, because that does not ftow from this question.

Shrl Morarlta: May I know whether it is not a tact that tor some time, for want of coal the production in Durgapur has suffered, and alBo whether the tlgUT(' of 8 lakh tonll given b.r the han. Minist<:r is for a e ~l hour shift or lixteen houri IIhlft?

Sardar SW&I'IUl SIDI'b: There were difficulties with re,ad to the eoa!
supply. But thl.tt is a m ~ of several months now. For the lan stlvl.,ral month! now, DI I have already informed the HOUle, coal .upplies to Dur,apur as also to other plant. have been latistacwry. It b DOt po!sible to say if production a'

